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Table 3.39

, pages 234, 235

High school seniors reporting victimization experiences at school in last 12 months

By type of victimization and sex, United States, 1984-96

Question: "The next questions are about some things which may have happened to you while
you were at school (inside or outside or in a schoolbus). During the last 12 months,

how often. . ."

Type of victimization

Class of 1984

Class of 1985

Class of 1986 Class of 1987 Class of 1988 Class of 1989

Male

Female
(N=1,532) (N=1,632)

Male

Female
(N=1,549) (N=1,638)

Male

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

(N=1,456) (N=1,581) (N=1,558) (N=1,691) (N=1,624) (N=1,658) (N=1,352) (N=1,452)

Has something of yours
(worth under $50) been
stolen?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3or4times

5 or more times

Has something of yours
(worth over $50) been
stolen?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3 or 4 times

5 or more times

Has someone deliberately
damaged your property (your
car, clothing, etc.)?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3 or 4 times

5 or more times

Has someone injured you
with a weapon (like a
knife, gun, or club)?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3or4times

5 or more times

Has someone threatened
you with a weapon, but not
actually injured you?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3or4times

5 or more times

Has someone injured you on
purpose without using a
weapon?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3 or 4 times

5 or more times

Has an unarmed person
threatened you with injury,
but not actually injured you?

Not at all

Once

Twice

3 or 4 times

5 or more times

5.9

68.1%

25.2
5.0
12
0.6

0.7

62.8%

22.4

10.0
3.3
16

67.5
16.4
6.6
5.4
4.1

65.6%

23.6
8.1
20
0.7

59.9%

25.7
8.4
4.4
16

67.0
15.7
8.0
3.9
5.4

65.8% 58.0% 63.1% 58.8% 64.1% 62.4% 64.5%
23.4 26.9 26.8 25.2 24.0 24.4 24.9
8.3 10.4 7.6 11.0 9.2 8.2 7.7
1.9 3.8 24 3.0 2.3 3.4 2.3
0.6 1.0 0.1 2.0 0.4 1.6 0.7
89.5 82.8 89.9 81.2 88.3 81.7 86.9
9.4 136 9.0 13.3 9.4 13.2 10.1
0.9 24 0.8 3.2 1.7 3.2 2.3
0.3 0.9 0.3 1.6 03 1.3 0.6
0.0 0.3 0.0 0.8 0.3 0.6 0.2
78.9 68.8 77.8 66.1 78.8 68.1 785
17.1 20.9 15.3 2238 15.4 21.2 14.2
2.7 6.6 5.2 7.3 3.7 8.0 4.9
1.0 2.3 1.3 2.7 1.6 1.9 1.6
0.4 1.3 0.3 1.1 0.5 0.8 0.8
97.6 923 98.2 92.2 98.2 92.0 96.9
1.7 5.2 1.2 5.3 1.6 5.3 23
0.3 1.3 0.3 1.6 0.1 1.4 0.1
0.2 1.0 0.1 0.6 (@ 0.3 0.1
0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.9 0.0
93.3 82.6 92.9 81.0 935 81.0 91.6
438 10.3 5.2 12.4 5.1 10.7 6.1
1.1 3.9 1.1 3.2 0.8 3.9 1.2
0.6 1.8 0.6 1.9 0.3 2.3 1.0
0.3 1.4 0.2 1.4 0.2 2.1 0.1
89.2 81.2 87.9 83.3 89.6 82.9 88.8
7.2 12.2 8.5 9.7 7.0 9.2 7.4
1.7 43 1.8 35 1.5 3.9 1.7
1.2 1.1 1.2 2.1 1.4 1.7 1.2
0.7 1.3 0.6 15 05 2.3 0.8
82.3 68.5 81.9 68.1 835 68.8 825
11.5 16.7 11.0 16.4 10.1 125 11.1
2.6 5.9 41 5.1 3.4 6.3 33
2.0 41 1.8 4.0 15 4.8 2.0
1.5 438 1.2 6.4 1.5 76 1.1

Note: See Note, table 3.35. Readers interested in responses to this question for 1976
through 1983 should consult previous editions of SOURCEBOOK. For survey methodology
and definitions of terms, see Appendix 7.

®Less than 0.05%.

Source: Lloyd D. Johnston, Jerald G. Bachman, and Patrick M. O'Malley, Monitoring

the Future 1985 , pp. 140, 141; 1987, pp. 145, 146; 1989, pp. 145, 146; 1991, pp. 151,
152; 1993, pp. 154, 155; 1995, pp. 155, 156 (Ann Arbor, MI: Institute for Social Re-
search, University of Michigan); Jerald G. Bachman, Lloyd D. Johnston, and Patrick M.
O'Malley, Monitoring the Future 1984 , pp. 140, 141; 1986, pp. 142, 143; 1988, pp.
145, 146; 1990, pp. 150, 151; 1992, pp. 153, 154; 1994, pp. 153, 154 (Ann Arbor, MI:
Institute for Social Research, University of Michigan); and data provided by the Monitor-
ing the Future Project, Survey Research Center, Lloyd D. Johnston, Jerald G. Bachman,
and Patrick M. O'Malley, Principal Investigators. Table adapted by SOURCEBOOK staff.
Reprinted by permission.



Class of 1990 Class of 1991 Class of 1992 Class of 1993 Class of 1994 Class of 1995 Class of 1996

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(N=1,291) (N=1,230) (N=1,292) (N=1,194) (N=1,267) (N=1,334) (N=1,291) (N=1,377) (N=1,221) (N=1,326) (N=1,225) (N=1,327) (N=1,142) (N=1,207)

56.6% 66.7% 58.7% 67.1% 62.5% 70.2% 61.3% 63.2% 59.1% 68.3% 61.2% 67.8% 62.0% 70.0%
28.8 222 27.2 243 23.7 20.6 25.0 25.1 26.5 23.0 24.3 215 24.8 215
8.9 7.6 9.4 5.8 9.6 6.7 8.4 7.4 9.0 5.2 8.2 6.9 8.8 5.6
3.9 2.6 3.0 18 3.1 18 3.8 3.5 4.1 3.0 3.9 2.7 3.2 22
18 0.9 17 1.0 12 0.8 16 0.9 13 0.5 23 12 13 0.7
80.3 88.7 77.2 86.6 80.6 87.1 78.9 84.3 76.9 87.0 78.2 83.8 78.4 85.1
12.7 8.2 16.4 10.7 14.6 10.3 14.6 11.0 17.2 9.8 155 12.4 16.2 12.0
4.9 18 4.1 16 3.8 18 4.0 3.1 4.0 2.2 3.9 2.6 3.7 1.8
17 1.0 17 0.8 0.6 0.8 16 13 15 0.8 1.4 0.8 1.4 0.6
0.4 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.4 (a) 0.9 0.3 0.4 0.2 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.5
66.5 74.7 65.9 78.4 66.4 80.8 70.2 77.8 66.3 79.4 66.9 77.5 67.6 79.9
21.9 18.5 221 154 229 14.6 18.9 15.9 233 14.3 22.4 15.6 21.3 14.1
6.6 5.0 7.6 4.1 54 25 6.9 4.5 6.4 35 6.9 4.0 75 4.0
3.9 14 3.2 14 35 18 25 14 3.1 22 26 21 3.0 12
12 0.4 13 0.7 1.9 0.4 14 0.4 0.9 0.5 11 0.8 0.5 0.8
91.1 97.3 91.3 96.6 91.9 98.2 93.0 98.0 92.2 98.3 92.5 97.7 93.3 96.9
5.8 19 5.0 2.6 5.3 1.0 4.1 15 4.6 0.9 4.3 15 3.9 17
21 0.5 23 0.6 16 0.3 11 0.3 1.7 0.4 2.0 0.4 1.4 0.9
0.7 0.2 0.4 (@) 0.4 0.3 0.9 0.2 11 0.1 0.8 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.3 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.4
81.8 91.9 78.7 89.7 79.2 92.8 78.6 90.4 78.0 91.5 80.1 92.6 82.7 90.5
10.6 5.4 11.6 6.8 125 4.9 11.6 5.6 129 5.6 12.4 51 9.9 6.5
4.4 16 5.1 18 3.9 1.7 4.9 2.5 4.6 1.7 2.8 1.4 3.9 15
19 0.7 2.0 1.0 2.8 0.4 3.0 0.7 1.7 0.7 23 0.6 21 0.8
13 0.4 2.6 0.7 16 0.2 19 0.8 2.8 0.5 23 0.3 1.4 0.7
83.9 88.7 82.7 87.8 84.4 90.0 86.2 91.0 85.0 92.0 84.8 91.8 86.8 89.2
10.1 7.5 10.7 6.7 8.2 6.6 8.0 55 8.2 4.6 8.5 4.7 7.8 7.1
3.2 13 3.1 3.0 3.8 2.6 2.7 2.0 3.9 18 3.1 1.2 3.0 1.9
15 13 16 15 19 0.2 21 0.6 1.7 0.9 21 11 0.9 0.8
12 11 18 11 18 0.5 1.0 0.9 13 0.8 15 12 15 1.0
68.1 815 68.3 80.6 68.6 81.8 70.1 83.0 68.9 83.3 69.1 83.0 73.6 82.7
14.4 11.4 14.1 11.2 153 12.1 125 9.2 155 9.8 12.3 9.4 11.9 11.2
73 3.0 6.8 3.2 4.9 2.8 7.0 4.2 5.6 29 6.2 3.9 4.4 24
4.6 18 4.5 24 5.7 19 4.6 14 4.1 18 5.9 16 4.3 12

5.5 2.3 6.3 2.6 55 1.4 5.7 2.2 5.8 2.2 6.4 2.1 5.9 2.4




